

Reference: 20200328

2 October 2020

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your Official Information Act (OIA) request, received on 9 September 2020. You requested the following:

- *The number of OIA requests your organization has received from the New Zealand Taxpayers' Union over the last three years;*
- *What percentage of the total number of OIA requests received by your organization over the same three year period is represented by requests from the NZ Taxpayers' Union.*

From 9 September 2017 to 9 September 2020, the Treasury has received 1003 OIA requests.

From 9 September 2017 to 9 September 2020, the Taxpayers Union has made 49 OIA requests to the Treasury. This represents approximately 4.9% of the total number of OIA requests received by the Treasury for this time period.

For additional information, please visit:

<https://www.publicservice.govt.nz/resources/official-information-statistics/>

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Please note that this letter (with your personal details removed) may be published on the Treasury website.

Yours sincerely

David Hammond
Team Leader Ministerial Advisory

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140
New Zealand
tel. +64-4-472-2733

<https://treasury.govt.nz>